MAPP 9MM/22TCM9R PISTOL
SEPTEMBER 2016
USER’S MANUAL
WARNING: READ THE INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
IN THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE FIREARM.
USER’S MANUAL
MAPP 9MM/22TCM9R PISTOL
SAFETY, INSTRUCTION AND PARTS MANUAL

210 mm.
04 | BASIC PARTS
PARTS CODIFICATION
1.1 Barrel
2.5 Rear Insert
2.6 Front Insert
2.7 Rear Insert Pin
2.8 Front Insert Pin
3.1 Trigger
3.2 Trigger Pin
3.3 Trigger Spring
3.5 Trigger Bar
3.6 Trigger Bar Pin
3.7 Trigger Bar Spring Pin
3.8 Trigger Bar Guide
3.9 Trigger Bar Plunger
3.10 Trigger Bar Plunger Pin
4.1 Hammer
4.2 Hammer Pin
4.3 Hammer Spring
4.4 Hammer Strut
4.5 Hammer Strut Pin
4.8 Interruptor
4.9 Interruptor Pin
5.1 Firing Pin
5.3 Firing Pin Spring
5.4 Firing Pin Retainer
5.5 Firing Pin Safety
5.6 Firing Pin Safety Spring
6.1 Magazine
6.6 Magazine Catch
6.7 Magazine Catch Plunger
6.8 Magazine Catch Spring
8.1 Recoil Spring Guide
8.3 Recoil Spring
9.1 Sear
9.2 Sear Pin
9.3 Sear Spring
10.2 Rear Sight
11.1 Extractor
11.2 Extractor Pin
11.3 Extractor Spring
13.1 Sear Housing
14.1 Safety
18.1 Slide Stop Pin
18.3 Slide Stop Pin Spring
18.4 Slide Stop Pin Spring Pin
A. Frame
B. SlideWARNING:
THIS GUN WAS MANUFACTURED TO PERFORM PROPERLY WITH THE ORIGINAL PARTS AS DESIGNED. PLEASE MAKE
SURE ANY PARTS YOU BUY ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY AND THAT NEITHER REPLACEMENTS NOR ORIGINALS ARE
ALTERED OR CHANGED. YOUR GUN IS A COMPLEX TOOL WITH MANY PARTS THAT MUST RELATE CORRECTLY TO OTHER
PARTS. PUTTING A GUN TOGETHER INCORRECTLY OR WITH MODIFIED PARTS CAN RESULT IN A DAMAGED GUN,
DANGER, AND INJURY OR DEATTH TO YOU AND OTHERS THROUGH MALFUNCTION. ALWAYS LET A QUALIFIED
GUNSMITH WORK ON YOUR GUN OR AT LEAST CHECK ANY WORK NOT PERFORMED BY A GUNSMITH. WE THINK THIS IS
A SMALL PRICE TO PAY FOR FIREARMS SAFETY.
MAPP FS/ MAPP MS
05 | BASIC PARTS
PARTS CODIFICATION
9RMAPPMS01 Barrel
2.5 Rear Insert
2.6 Front Insert
2.7 Rear Insert Pin
3.1 Trigger
3.2 Trigger Pin
3.3 Trigger Spring
3.5 Trigger Bar
3.6 Trigger Bar Pin
3.7 Trigger Bar Spring
3.8 Trigger Bar Guide
3.9 Trigger Bar Pluger
3.10 Trigger Bar Plunger Pin
4.1 Hammer
4.2 Hammer Pin
4.3 Hammer Spring
4.4 Hammer Strut
4.5 Hammer Strut Pin
4.8 Interruptor
4.9 Interruptor Pin
5.1 Firing Pin
5.3 Firing Pin Spring
5.5 Firing Pin Safety
5.6 Firing Pin Safety Spring
6.1 Magazine
6.6 Magazine Catch
6.7 Magazine Catch Plunger
6.8 Magazine Catch Spring
8.1 Recoil Spring Guide
9RMAPPMS15 Recoil Spring
9.1 Sear
9.2 Sear Pin
9.3 Sear Spring
10.2 Sear Sight
11.1 Extractor
11.2 Extractor Pin
11.3 Extractor Spring
13.1 Sear Housing
14.1 Safety
18.1 Slide Stop Pin
18.3 Slide Stop Pin Spring
18.4 Slide Stop Pin Spring Pin
A. Frame
B. Slide
WARNING:
THIS GUN WAS MANUFACTURED TO PERFORM PROPERLY WITH THE ORIGINAL PARTS AS DESIGNED. PLEASE MAKE
SURE ANY PARTS YOU BUY ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY AND THAT NEITHER REPLACEMENTS NOR ORIGINALS ARE
ALTERED OR CHANGED. YOUR GUN IS A COMPLEX TOOL WITH MANY PARTS THAT MUST RELATE CORRECTLY TO OTHER
PARTS. PUTTING A GUN TOGETHER INCORRECTLY OR WITH MODIFIED PARTS CAN RESULT IN A DAMAGED GUN,
DANGER, AND INJURY OR DEATTH TO YOU AND OTHERS THROUGH MALFUNCTION. ALWAYS LET A QUALIFIED
GUNSMITH WORK ON YOUR GUN OR AT LEAST CHECK ANY WORK NOT PERFORMED BY A GUNSMITH. WE THINK THIS IS
A SMALL PRICE TO PAY FOR FIREARMS SAFETY.
MAPP MS 9R HC
06 | MAINTENANCE
1. ALWAYS USE THE SAFETY
The safety can be operated with the hammer cocked or uncocked and with the pistol loaded or unloaded. There is no magazine safety, so the pistol may be fired with
the magazine removed.
All guns can be dangerous if improperly used. Keep the pistol “on safe” all the time, except at the actual moment of firing, to help protect against accidental firing and
possible injury or death to yourself or others.
Your safety DOES:
• Lock the sear lever so the trigger cannot be pulled and the hammer falls. If hammer is back and safety is on, you can move the slide to safety check the chamber.
But your safety DOES NOT:
• Take the place of safe gun handling.
• Lessen your duty to use the pistol with great care.
• Provide foolproof protection against firing.
There is also an automatic internal firing pin block which stops the firing pin from traveling forward. The block is released only by pulling the trigger all the way to the
rear, as in firing shot.
LOWERING THE HAMMER
EXTREME CAUTION REQUIRED! Both the manual safety and automatic internal firing pin block are “OFF SAFE” when you do this. THE PISTOL CAN FIRE IF YOU DO
IT INCORRECTLY.